

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3321/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2021 in CRMM No. 42110/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIPIN KUMAR DUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56020/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.56014/2021-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 22-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Aor
Mr. Karan Nagrath, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Nagrath, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 10.05.2021

Dasti in addition.

Liberty to serve the learned Standing counsel for the
State.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER