

Mr. P.P. Nayak, learned advocate appearing for the respondent submits that as the persons who were supposed to instruct him are down with Covid-19, no effective instructions have been received by him.

In the circumstances, list this matter before the vacation Bench in its first sitting to consider the issue with regard to interim bail.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER